
Saint Mary's (MN) (12-7-2, 8-3-1) -vs- Bethel (MN) (10-10-1, 6-6-0)
02/07/2026 at Blaine, Minnesota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/07/2026
Start: 07:05 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 201
Location: Blaine, Minnesota
Officials: Referee: Mark Verplaetse; Referee: Tyler Olson; Linesman:
Cory Erchul; Linesman: Joe Capocasa

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saint Mary's (MN) 0 1 1 2
Bethel (MN) 0 0 0 0

SMU: Watson, Reid (1); Juntunen, Joona (1)
BET:

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SMU BET
2nd 17:42 SMU Juntunen, Joona Mickel, Cole, Hicks, Paden PP, FG, GW 1 0
3rd 15:30 SMU Watson, Reid Mickel, Cole, Berglund, Ryan EV 2 0

Saint Mary's (MN) Power Plays Bethel (MN) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 06:18 08:18 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:23 10:48 01:25 4 0 --
2nd 17:26 17:42 00:16 1 0 PPG
3rd 01:26 03:26 02:00 1 0 --

05:41 6 0 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:04 16:04 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 11:23 12:48 01:25 1 0 --
3rd 12:23 14:23 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 17:51 19:34 01:43 4 0 --
3rd 19:34 19:51 00:17 0 1 --
3rd 19:51 20:00 00:09 0 0 --

07:34 9 1 0/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SMU Abric, Connor 02:00 Roughing MINOR 14:04
1st BET Lavelle, Shane 02:00 Roughing MINOR 14:04
1st SMU Johnston, Adler 02:00 Roughing MINOR 14:04 PP
2nd BET Hull, Ethan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 00:00 PP
2nd SMU Polomsky, Ben 02:00 Roughing MINOR 00:00 PP
2nd BET Lindsey, Luke 02:00 Slashing MINOR 06:18 PP
2nd BET Hull, Ethan 02:00 Interference MINOR 09:23 PP
2nd SMU Watson, Reid 02:00 Bench minor MINOR 10:48 PP
2nd BET Anderson, Logan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 17:26 PP
3rd BET Lavelle, Shane 02:00 Interference MINOR 01:26 PP
3rd SMU Berglund, Ryan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:23 PP
3rd SMU Tushie, Colin 02:00 Hooking MINOR 17:51 PP
3rd SMU Tushie, Colin 02:00 Persisting in misconduct MINOR 17:51 PP

3rd BET Anderson, Logan 05:00 Persisting in misconduct MAJOR
19:33

.3 PP

3rd SMU Tushie, Colin 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:33

.3 PP

3rd BET TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR
20:00

.0 PP



Individual
Saint Mary's (MN) 2

Bethel (MN) 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Arneson, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Noble, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Mickel, Cole 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 - - 1
6 Andrews, Markus 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
8 Hicks, Paden 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - 2
9 Cameron, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Arias, Kyle 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3-6 - 0
11 Johnston, Adler 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
12 Tushie, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 3-6 1
13 Berglund, Ryan 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 - 1-2 1
14 Cernohous, Luc 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 5
15 McInnis, Liam 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 3
16 Green, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-12 - 1
17 Parent, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Abric, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Lafferty, Tyler 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
20 Campion, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-18 - 3
21 Fletemeyer, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Anderson, Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Smyl, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Valenta, Denis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Newpower, Carter 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0-1 - 0
26 Wright, Tommy 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 - - 0
27 Polomsky, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8-13 1-2 3
28 Watson, Reid 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4-9 1-2 3
29 Abric, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Bymers, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Prokop, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Steuck, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Oliver, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Juntunen, Joona 1 0 1 3 0 4 0 - - 3
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 7 10 8 25 5 26-59 8-16 27

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Duronio, Marco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Tavare, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Berezowski, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 French, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Beacom, Chase 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 2
6 Brazil, Connor 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-1 - 1
7 Lindsey, Luke 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
8 Hjelm, KJ 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
9 Kostelecky, Tyler 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-2 - 0
10 Anderson, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-11 2-7 1
11 Kelly, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
12 Konkel, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
14 Yoon, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Sawicky, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Lavelle, Shane 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
17 Mcisaac, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Kring, Spencer 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Hull, Ethan 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 5-8 2-4 1
20 Hamstad, Max 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 8-11 - 0
22 Peterson, George 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0



23 Blair, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Braccini, Tyler 0 0 2 1 2 5 0 - - 0
25 Brown, Jack 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 15-21 - 0
26 Svenddal, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 O'Flynn, Jameson 0 0 2 1 4 7 0 - - 0
29 Westlund, Joe 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3-4 - 1
31 Stephens, Devin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Ryman, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 0 0 12 10 15 37 -5 33-59 8-19 8

Saint Mary's (MN) Goalkeeping Bethel (MN) Goalkeeping

Saint Mary's (MN) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Prokop, Adam W 60:00 0 0 12 10 15 37
29 Abric, Logan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bymers, Robert 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Oliver, Joey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 12 10 15 37

Bethel (MN) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Duronio, Marco L 58:55 2 0 7 9 7 23
31 Stephens, Devin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ryman, Austin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:05 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 7 9 7 23

Saint Mary's (MN) Faceoffs Bethel (MN) Faceoffs

# Player W L
27 Polomsky, Ben 8 5
20 Campion, Jack 6 12
16 Green, Blake 5 7
28 Watson, Reid 4 5
10 Arias, Kyle 3 3
25 Newpower, Carter 0 1

Totals 26 33

# Player W L
25 Brown, Jack 15 6
20 Hamstad, Max 8 3
19 Hull, Ethan 5 3
29 Westlund, Joe 3 1
10 Anderson, Logan 1 10
12 Konkel, Jeremiah 1 0
6 Brazil, Connor 0 1
9 Kostelecky, Tyler 0 2

Totals 33 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Prokop, Adam at goalie for SMU.
0-0 [00:00] Duronio, Marco at goalie for BET.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [00:13] Shot by BET Kring, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 [01:05] Shot by SMU Mickel, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [02:10] Shot by BET Peterson, George WIDE.
0-0 [02:54] Shot by BET Hull, Ethan MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [02:56] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Brown, Jack won by SMU.
0-0 [03:22] Shot by BET Westlund, Joe MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [03:25] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brazil, Connor won by SMU.
0-0 [04:02] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [04:11] Shot by SMU Abric, Connor BLOCKED by Hull, Ethan.
0-0 [04:19] Shot by SMU Hicks, Paden MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [04:34] Shot by BET Brazil, Connor BLOCKED by Andrews, Markus.
0-0 [04:36] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
0-0 [04:47] Shot by SMU Hicks, Paden BLOCKED by Anderson, Logan.
0-0 [05:19] Shot by SMU Lafferty, Tyler MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [05:39] Shot by SMU Johnston, Adler MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [05:48] Shot by BET Hamstad, Max MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [07:32] Shot by BET Svenddal, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [07:58] Shot by SMU Newpower, Carter MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [08:23] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
0-0 [10:03] Shot by BET Kelly, Joe BLOCKED by McInnis, Liam.
0-0 [10:04] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [10:10] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by SMU.
0-0 [10:29] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [11:41] Shot by BET Brazil, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [11:59] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
0-0 [12:08] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase WIDE.
0-0 [12:20] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase BLOCKED by Hicks, Paden.
0-0 [12:20] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
0-0 [12:26] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [12:46] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase BLOCKED by Polomsky, Ben.
0-0 [13:07] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [14:04] Penalty on Abric, Connor SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [14:04] Penalty on Lavelle, Shane BET 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [14:04] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Hull, Ethan won by BET.
0-0 [14:04] Penalty on Johnston, Adler SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 PP BET [14:04] Start power play for BET.
0-0 PP BET [14:10] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 PP BET [14:10] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hull, Ethan won by BET.
0-0 PP BET [14:20] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler BLOCKED by Polomsky, Ben.
0-0 PP BET [14:44] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 PP BET [14:59] Shot by BET Brazil, Connor WIDE.
0-0 PP BET [16:04] Lavelle, Shane (BET) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BET [16:04] Johnston, Adler (SMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BET [16:04] End power play for BET.
0-0 [16:04] Abric, Connor (SMU) penalty complete.
0-0 [16:33] Shot by BET Lindsey, Luke BLOCKED by Berglund, Ryan.
0-0 [16:47] Shot by BET Kelly, Joe WIDE.
0-0 [17:33] Shot by SMU Wright, Tommy MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [17:34] Shot by SMU Wright, Tommy MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [17:37] Shot by SMU Andrews, Markus BLOCKED by Konkel, Jeremiah.
0-0 [18:10] Shot by BET Hjelm, KJ MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [18:27] Shot by BET Peterson, George MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [18:29] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by BET.



0-0 [18:32] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 [19:36] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [19:40] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [19:44] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [19:49] Shot by BET Westlund, Joe MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [19:53] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Penalty on Hull, Ethan BET 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Newpower, Carter vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [00:00] Penalty on Polomsky, Ben SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [00:22] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [00:43] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase BLOCKED by Juntunen, Joona.
0-0 [01:25] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 [01:44] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [01:46] Shot by BET Lindsey, Luke BLOCKED by Campion, Jack.
0-0 [01:54] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.
0-0 [02:00] Hull, Ethan (BET) penalty complete.
0-0 [02:00] Polomsky, Ben (SMU) penalty complete.
0-0 [02:24] Shot by BET Peterson, George WIDE.
0-0 [02:25] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
0-0 [03:08] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler BLOCKED by McInnis, Liam.
0-0 [03:37] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Hamstad, Max won by SMU.
0-0 [04:12] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hull, Ethan won by BET.
0-0 [04:22] Shot by BET Kring, Spencer MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [04:28] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Brown, Jack won by SMU.
0-0 [04:57] Shot by BET Brown, Jack MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [05:41] Shot by BET Westlund, Joe BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
0-0 [05:54] Shot by BET Brazil, Connor MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [06:18] Penalty on Lindsey, Luke BET 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-0
PP
SMU [06:18] Start power play for SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [06:18] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.

0-0
PP
SMU [06:50] Shot by SMU Watson, Reid BLOCKED by Svenddal, Jake.

0-0
PP
SMU [07:39] Shot by BET Lavelle, Shane BLOCKED by Mickel, Cole.

0-0
PP
SMU [07:47] Faceoff Arias, Kyle vs Kostelecky, Tyler won by SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [08:18] Lindsey, Luke (BET) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
SMU [08:18] End power play for SMU.

0-0 [08:47] Shot by SMU Wright, Tommy MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [09:17] Shot by SMU McInnis, Liam MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [09:23] Penalty on Hull, Ethan BET 2 minutes for Interference.

0-0
PP
SMU [09:23] Start power play for SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [09:23] Faceoff Arias, Kyle vs Westlund, Joe won by SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [09:52] Shot by SMU Hicks, Paden MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.

0-0
PP
SMU [09:59] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:09] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona BLOCKED by Westlund, Joe.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:09] Faceoff Arias, Kyle vs Hamstad, Max won by SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:24] Faceoff Arias, Kyle vs Konkel, Jeremiah won by BET.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:37] Shot by SMU Newpower, Carter MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:47] Shot by SMU Newpower, Carter MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.



0-0
PP
SMU [10:48] Penalty on Watson, Reid SMU 2 minutes for BenchMinor.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:48] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.

0-0
PP
SMU [10:48] End power play for SMU.

0-0 [10:59] Shot by SMU Cernohous, Luc MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [11:00] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.
0-0 [11:23] Hull, Ethan (BET) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BET [11:23] Start power play for BET.
0-0 PP BET [11:42] Shot by BET Anderson, Logan BLOCKED by Polomsky, Ben.
0-0 PP BET [12:05] Shot by BET Westlund, Joe WIDE.
0-0 PP BET [12:18] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 PP BET [12:27] Shot by BET Brown, Jack WIDE.
0-0 PP BET [12:36] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 PP BET [12:48] Watson, Reid (SMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BET [12:48] End power play for BET.
0-0 [12:50] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Hull, Ethan won by SMU.
0-0 [13:10] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Hull, Ethan won by SMU.
0-0 [13:24] Shot by BET Hjelm, KJ MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [13:49] Shot by BET Brazil, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [14:03] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin BLOCKED by Brazil, Connor.
0-0 [14:09] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [14:13] Shot by BET Lavelle, Shane MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [14:44] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Brown, Jack won by SMU.
0-0 [15:09] Shot by BET Brown, Jack MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [15:09] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
0-0 [15:40] Shot by SMU Newpower, Carter WIDE.
0-0 [15:41] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.
0-0 [15:56] Shot by SMU Berglund, Ryan BLOCKED by Beacom, Chase.
0-0 [16:04] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin WIDE.
0-0 [16:15] Shot by BET Kelly, Joe BLOCKED by Tushie, Colin.
0-0 [17:13] Shot by SMU Arias, Kyle MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
0-0 [17:26] Penalty on Anderson, Logan BET 2 minutes for Tripping.

0-0
PP
SMU [17:26] Start power play for SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [17:26] Faceoff Arias, Kyle vs Westlund, Joe won by BET.

0-0
PP
SMU

[17:42] GOAL by Saint Mary's (MN) Juntunen, Joona (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Mickel,
Cole and Hicks, Paden, On ice for SMU: Juntunen, Joona; Newpower, Carter; Arias, Kyle; Hicks, Paden; Mickel, Cole, On ice
for BET: Brown, Jack; Kring, Spencer; Westlund, Joe; Peterson, George, goal number 19 for season.
Saint Mary's (MN) 1, Bethel (MN) 0

1-0
PP
SMU [17:42] Anderson, Logan (BET) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
SMU [17:42] End power play for SMU.

1-0 [17:42] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hamstad, Max won by SMU.
1-0 [19:17] Shot by BET Lindsey, Luke MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
1-0 [00:15] Shot by SMU McInnis, Liam MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
1-0 [00:41] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [00:42] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
1-0 [00:49] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [01:12] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase BLOCKED by Hicks, Paden.
1-0 [01:13] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
1-0 [01:26] Penalty on Lavelle, Shane BET 2 minutes for Interference.

1-0
PP
SMU [01:26] Start power play for SMU.

1-0
PP
SMU [01:26] Faceoff Arias, Kyle vs Westlund, Joe won by BET.

1-0
PP
SMU [01:49] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona WIDE.



1-0
PP
SMU [02:48] Shot by SMU Berglund, Ryan MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.

1-0
PP
SMU [02:49] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Brown, Jack won by BET.

1-0
PP
SMU [03:13] Shot by SMU Lafferty, Tyler BLOCKED by Beacom, Chase.

1-0
PP
SMU [03:26] Lavelle, Shane (BET) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
SMU [03:26] End power play for SMU.

1-0 [03:31] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
1-0 [04:37] Shot by BET Peterson, George MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [05:38] Shot by BET Kelly, Joe MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [05:55] Shot by BET Hamstad, Max MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [06:09] Shot by BET Lindsey, Luke BLOCKED by Juntunen, Joona.
1-0 [06:25] Shot by BET Konkel, Jeremiah BLOCKED by McInnis, Liam.
1-0 [06:27] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
1-0 [06:33] Shot by BET Kring, Spencer BLOCKED by Watson, Reid.
1-0 [07:00] Shot by SMU Andrews, Markus MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
1-0 [07:26] Shot by BET Anderson, Logan MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [07:26] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
1-0 [07:49] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
1-0 [08:33] Faceoff Polomsky, Ben vs Hull, Ethan won by BET.
1-0 [09:07] Shot by BET Brazil, Connor WIDE.
1-0 [09:38] Shot by BET Hamstad, Max BLOCKED by Watson, Reid.
1-0 [09:48] Shot by BET Kelly, Joe WIDE.
1-0 [09:48] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.
1-0 [09:51] Shot by BET Konkel, Jeremiah MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [09:51] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.
1-0 [10:45] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson WIDE.
1-0 [11:12] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
1-0 [11:18] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
1-0 [11:30] Shot by BET Brown, Jack MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [11:30] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Kostelecky, Tyler won by SMU.
1-0 [11:51] Shot by BET Anderson, Logan BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
1-0 [11:54] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Anderson, Logan won by SMU.
1-0 [12:02] Faceoff Watson, Reid vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
1-0 [12:20] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase BLOCKED by Watson, Reid.
1-0 [12:23] Penalty on Berglund, Ryan SMU 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-0 PP BET [12:23] Start power play for BET.
1-0 PP BET [12:23] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by SMU.
1-0 PP BET [12:32] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler BLOCKED by Campion, Jack.
1-0 PP BET [12:46] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler BLOCKED by Campion, Jack.
1-0 PP BET [13:40] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 PP BET [13:43] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hull, Ethan won by SMU.
1-0 PP BET [14:02] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 PP BET [14:02] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Hull, Ethan won by BET.
1-0 PP BET [14:09] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
1-0 PP BET [14:21] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase BLOCKED by Green, Blake.
1-0 PP BET [14:23] Berglund, Ryan (SMU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP BET [14:23] End power play for BET.
1-0 [15:20] Shot by SMU Berglund, Ryan MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
1-0 [15:28] Shot by SMU Mickel, Cole MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.

1-0

[15:30] GOAL by Saint Mary's (MN) Watson, Reid (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Mickel, Cole and Berglund, Ryan, On ice for
SMU: Watson, Reid; Tushie, Colin; Berglund, Ryan; Cernohous, Luc; Mickel, Cole, On ice for BET: Kelly, Joe; Hamstad, Max;
Konkel, Jeremiah; Svenddal, Jake; Peterson, George, goal number 2 for season.
Saint Mary's (MN) 2, Bethel (MN) 0

2-0 [15:30] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 [16:38] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [16:58] Shot by SMU Lafferty, Tyler MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
2-0 [17:31] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin WIDE.
2-0 [17:51] Penalty on Tushie, Colin SMU 2 minutes for Hooking.
2-0 PP BET [17:51] Start power play for BET.
2-0 PP BET [17:51] Penalty on Tushie, Colin SMU 2 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.



2-0 PP BET [17:51] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
2-0 PP BET [17:59] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP BET [18:19] Shot by BET Braccini, Tyler BLOCKED by Juntunen, Joona.
2-0 PP BET [18:20] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Hamstad, Max won by BET.
2-0 PP BET [18:29] EMPTY NET at goalie for BET.
2-0 PP BET [18:30] Shot by BET Hull, Ethan MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP BET [18:47] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler WIDE.
2-0 PP BET [18:55] Shot by BET Kostelecky, Tyler BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
2-0 PP BET [19:04] Shot by BET Beacom, Chase WIDE.
2-0 PP BET [19:16] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona HIT PIPE.
2-0 PP BET [19:25] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP BET [19:31] Shot by BET O'Flynn, Jameson MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP BET [19:34] Duronio, Marco at goalie for BET.
2-0 PP BET [19:34] Penalty on Anderson, Logan BET 5 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.
2-0 PP BET [19:34] End power play for BET.
2-0 [19:34] Penalty on Tushie, Colin SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 [19:34] Faceoff Green, Blake vs Westlund, Joe won by BET.
2-0 PP BET [19:34] Start power play for BET.
2-0 PP BET [19:40] Shot by SMU Polomsky, Ben MISSED, save Duronio, Marco.
2-0 PP BET [19:51] Johnston, Adler (SMU) penalty complete.
2-0 PP BET [19:51] End power play for BET.
2-0 PP BET [19:51] Start power play for BET.
2-0 PP BET [20:00] Penalty on , TEAM BET 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
2-0 PP BET [20:00] End power play for BET.
2-0 [20:00] Faceoff Campion, Jack vs Brown, Jack won by BET.
2-0 [20:00] End of period.
2-0 [20:00] Anderson, Logan (BET) penalty complete.
2-0 [20:00] Hull, Ethan (BET) penalty complete.
2-0 [20:00] Tushie, Colin (SMU) penalty complete.
2-0 [20:00] Johnston, Adler (SMU) penalty complete.


